

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5543/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No.284/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMKAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Z. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Latika Choudhdary, Adv.
Ms. Menu Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the respondent is willing to pay a sum of Rupees one lac to the family of the deceased.

As prayed for, list the matter for further hearing on 23.01.2014.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)

Assistant Registrar